U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Atty Docket No.
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Dobi-Symplex, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Capital Corporation Internal Address:
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address: 500 West Monroe Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60661 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) #2101856 - CHARLESTON BENDING BRACE (2) #1369983 - SCOTT-CRAIG (3) #2446923 - SEAFAB (4) #2453799 - SEAFAB Additional numbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew C. Durden Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Street Address: 1100 Peachtree St., Suite 2800 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860. 8. Deposit account number: 11-0860
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Andrew C. Durden Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	true and correct and any etteched copy is a true 5/16/03 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0793

ATT (120, 700030939

ASSIGNMENT OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, BNP PARIBAS, with principal offices at 787 Seventh Avenue,

New York, New York 10019 as resigning Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Original

Grantee") for certain lenders (the "Lenders") hereby assigns to GENERAL ELECTRIC

CAPITAL CORPORATION, as successor Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 500 West

Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661 (in such capacity, the "Successor Grantee"), all of its

right, title and interest in, to and under that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States

Trademarks dated as of February 28, 2002 (the "Granting Agreement"), among the Original

Grantee and DOBI-SYMPLEX, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal offices at 2

Bethesda Metro Center, 12th Floor, Bethesda, Maryland 20814 (the "Assignor"), recorded in the

Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2002, at

Reel 002484 and Frame 0760.

The Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that after giving effect to this

Assignment, the security interests and assignments previously granted by Assignor in favor of

Original Grantee pursuant to the Granting Agreement shall continue in full force and effect for

the benefit of Successor Grantee, and Assignor hereby reaffirms all of such security interest

grants and assignments and its obligations under the Granting Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0794

ATLLIB01 1504708 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Grant of Security Interests in United States Trademarks as of the 20 day of 4pr. 1.

DOBI-SYMPLEX, INC., Assignor

Name: Glenn M. Lohrmann

Title: Secretary

BNP PARIBAS, as resigning Collateral Agent

By Elem M. Grman

By:____

Name:

Its Duly Authorized Signatory

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as successor Collateral Agent

Ву:_____

Name:

Its Duly Authorized Signatory

STATE OF No. 1 (Somethy) ss:

On this day of 2013 before me personally came

| Continued who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is

| Optional of DOBI-SYMPLEX, INC., that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing

| Assignment on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of

Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of
Grant of Security Interests in United S	States Trademarks as of the 30 day of 4pr. 1,
<u>200</u> 2	
	DOBI-SYMPLEX, INC., Assignor
	By: Name: Title:
	BNP PARIBAS, as resigning Collateral Agent
	By:
	GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as successor Collateral Agent
	By: Name: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

STATE OF New (orle) ss:

On this day of hor, 2003, before me personally came P.J.

Le Filippis who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is Menage multiple of BNP PARIBAS, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

THERESA R. SANTIAGO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 015A6050929
Qualified In Queens County
Certificate Filed In New York County
My Commission Expires 11-13-20.0/4

STATE OF New /ork) ss:

On this 4 day of April 1003, before me personally came Catherine Scarlier who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is Director of BNP PARIBAS, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

THERESA R. SANTIAGO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SA6050929
Qualified in Queens County
Certificate Filed in New York County
My Commission Expires 11-13-20

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	igned have executed this Assignment of
Grant of Security Interests in United States Trademan	ks as of the $\frac{20}{}$ day of $\frac{\cancel{4p}\cancel{.1}}{}$,
200 3	,
DOBI-\$Y	MPLEX, INC., Assignor
By: Name: Title:	<u> </u>
BNP PAR	IBAS, as resigning Collateral Agent
Name:	Duly Authorized Signatory
	L ELECTRIC CAPITAL ATION, as successor Collateral Agent

Name: Don C Lee

Its Duly Authorized Signatory

STATE OF <u>Maryland</u>) ss: COUNTY OF <u>Montgomery</u>)

On this <u>S</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>sol</u> before me personally came <u>lon C. lot</u> who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

<u>Vichi R Canallo</u> Notary Public



Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
CHARLESTON BENDING BRACE	2,101,856	Reg. 09/30/97
SCOTT-CRAIG	1,369,983	Reg. 11/12/85
SEAFAB	2,446,923	Reg. 04/24/01
SEAFAB	2,453,799	Reg. 05/22/01